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WMU-AAUP REPRESENTATIVES 
Terms of Office 

 
 

Constituency/Office Mail Code Office # Term Expires 
President 
Lisa Minnick (lminnick@wmuaaup.net) 5401 345-0151 12/31/18 
 

Vice President 
Carol Weideman (cweideman@wmuaaup.net) 5401 345-0151 12/31/18 
 

Contract Administrator 
Kathleen Langan (klangan@wmuaaup.net) 5401 345-0151 08/31/17 
 

Grievance Officer 
John Saillant (jsaillant@wmuaaup.net) 5401 345-0151 08/31/17 
 
Public Relations & Communication Officer 
Cathryn Bailey (cbailey@wmuaaup.net) 5401 345-0151 08/31/17 
 

Secretary 
Tim Michael (tmichael@wmuaaup.net) 5401 387-2691 12/31/16 
 

Treasurer 
Sharon Carlson (scarlson@wmuaaup.net) 5401 387-4166 12/31/16 
 
Chief Negotiator and Executive Committee member 
Cynthia Klekar Cunningham (cklekar@wmuaaup.net) 5401 end of current contract 
 

Healthcare Advocate 
Duane Hampton (duane.hampton@wmich.edu) 5401 387-5496 12/31/16 
 
 

University Libraries 
Executive Committee Member: 
Sharon Carlson (scarlson@wmuaaup.net) 5307 7-8496 12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
 David McKee (david.mckee@wmich.edu) 5353 7-5892 10/01/17 
 Michael McDonnell (michael.mcdonnell@wmich.edu) 5353 7-5208 10/01/17 
 
 

Center for English Language and Culture for International Students 
Executive Committee Member: 
Tudy Boldin (tboldin@wmuaaup.net) 5223  7-4800 05/01/18 
 

Association Council Representative: 
 Sally Thelen (sally.thelen@wmich.edu) 5223 7-5890 05/01/18 
 
 

College of Arts & Sciences — Humanities 
Executive Committee Member: 
Ashley Atkins (aatkins@wmuaaup.net)  5328 7-4390 12/31/18 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Communication 
 VACANT 5318  10/01/16 
Comparative Religion 
 Rudolf Siebert (rudolf.siebert@wmich.edu) 5320 7-4398 10/01/18 
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English 
 Gwen Tarbox (gwen.tarbox@wmich.edu) 5331 7-2588 10/01/18 
 Cynthia Klekar Cunningham (cynthia.klekar@wmich.edu) 5331 7-2600 10/01/16 
World Languages and Literatures 
 Vincent Desroches (vincent.desroches@wmich.edu) 5338 7-6241 10/01/16 
Philosophy 
 Ashley Atkins (ashley.atkins@wmich.edu) 5328 7-4390 10/01/18 
Spanish 
 Natalio Ohanna (natalio.ohanna@wmich.edu) 5338 7-3018 10/01/18 
 
 

College of Arts & Sciences — Science & Mathematics 
Executive Committee Member: 
Todd Barkman (tbarkman@wmuaaup.net) 5252 7-2776 12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Biological Sciences 
 David Rudge (david.rudge@wmich.edu) 5252 7-2779 10/01/17 
Chemistry 
 Yirong Mo (yirong.mo@wmich.edu) 5414 7-2916 10/01/17 
Geography 
 Lucius Hallett (lucius.hallett@wmich.edu) 5424 7-3407 10/01/17 
Geosciences 
 R.V. Krishnamurthy (r.v.krishnamurthy@wmich.edu) 5241 7-5501 10/01/17 
Mathematics 
 David Richter (david.richter@wmich.edu) 5248 7-4555 10/01/17 
 Dennis Pence (dennis.pence@wmich.edu) 5248 7-4538 10/01/17 
Physics 
 David Schuster (david.schuster@wmich.edu) 5252 7-5844 10/01/17 
Psychology 
 Cindy Pietras (cindy.pietras@wmich.edu) 5439 7-4464 10/01/17 
Statistics 
 Joshua Naranjo (joshua.naranjo@wmich.edu) 5278 7-4548 10/01/17 
 
 

College of Arts & Sciences — Social Sciences 
Executive Committee Member: 
Whitney DeCamp (wdecamp@wmuaaup.net) 5257 7-3597 12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Anthropology 
 Jon Holtzman (jon.holtzman@wmich.edu) 5306 7-3967 10/01/17 
Economics 
 Christine Moser (christine.moser@wmich.edu) 5330 7-5542 10/01/17 
Gender & Women’s Studies 
 Joetta Carr (joetta.carr@wmich.edu) 5365 7-2648 10/01/17 
History 
 Eli Rubin (eli.rubin@wmich.edu) 5334 7-4646 10/01/17 
 David Benac (david.benac@wmich.edu) 5334 7-4650 10/01/17 
Political Science 
 Emily Hauptmann (emily.hauptmann@wmich.edu) 5346 7-5695  10/01/17 
Public Affairs & Administration 
 VACANT 5440  10/01/15 
Sociology 
 Whitney DeCamp (wdecamp@wmuaaup.net) 5257 7-3597  10/01/17 
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College of Business (Haworth) 
Executive Committee Member: 
Bruce Ferrin (bferrin@wmuaaup.net) 5430 7-6145 12/31/18 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Accountancy 
 Jagjit Saini (jagjit.saini@wmich.edu) sub for Ola Smith 5402 7-5265 10/01/16 
Business Information Systems 
 Jo Wiley (jo.wiley@wmich.edu) 5412 7-6077 10/01/18 
Finance & Commercial Law 
 Norman Hawker (norman.hawker@wmich.edu) 5420 7-6118 10/01/16 
Management 
 Sime Curkovic (sime.curkovic@wmich.edu 5429 7-5413 10/01/18 
Marketing 
 Bruce Ferrin (bruce.ferrin@wmich.edu) 5430 7-6145 10/01/18 
 
 

College of Education and Human Development 
Executive Committee Member: 
Tim Michael (tmichael@wmuaaup.net) 5268 7-2691 12/31/18 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Counselor Education & Counseling Psychology 
 Glinda Rawls (Glinda.rawls@wmich.edu) 5226 7-5108 10/01/18 
Education, Leadership, Research & Technology 
 Brian Horvitz (brian.horvitz@wmich.edu) 5283 7-3457 10/01/16 
Family & Consumer Sciences 
 Charles Bruce (charles.bruce@wmich.edu) 5322 7-3704 10/01/18 
Human Performance and Health Education 
 Carol Weideman (carol.weideman@wmich.edu 5426 7-3087 10/01/18 
Special Education and Literacy Studies 
 Luchara Wallace (Luchara.wallace@wmich.edu) 5258 7-5941  10/01/18 
Teaching, Learning, & Educational Studies 
 Amy Bentz (amy.e.bentz@wmich.edu) 5268 7-2830  10/01/18 
 
 

College of Engineering & Applied Sciences 
Executive Committee Member: 
Betsy Aller (baller@wmuaaup.net) 5462 276-3354 12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Chemical & Paper Engineering 
 James Springstead (james.springstead@wmich.edu) 5462 276-3513 10/01/17 
Civil & Construction Engineering 
  Upul Attanayake (upul.attanayake@wmich.edu)  5316 276-3217  10/01/17 
Computer Science 
 Robert Trenary (robert.trenary@wmich.edu) 5466 276-3127 10/01/17 
Electrical & Computer Engineering 
 Johnson Asumadu (johnson.asumadu@wmich.edu) 5329 276-3147 10/01/17 
Engineering Design, Manufacturing & Management Systems 
 Pavel Ikonomov (pavel.ikonomov@wmich.edu) 5336 276-3284 10/01/17 
Industrial & Entrepreneurial Engineering & Engineering Management 
 Tarun Gupta (tarun.gupta@wmich.edu) 5314 276-3361 10/01/17 
Mechanical & Aeronautical Engineering 
 Kapseong Ro (kapseong.ro@wmich.edu) 5343 276-3412  10/01/17 
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College of Fine Arts 

Executive Committee Member: 
Andrew Hennlich (ahennlich@wmuaaup.net) 5213 7-2431 12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Art 
 Andrew Hennlich (andrew.hennlich@wmich.edu) 5213 7-2439 10/01/17 
Dance 
 David Curwen (david.curwen@wmich.edu) 5417 7-5707 10/01/17 
Music 
 Robert White (robert.white@wmich.edu) 5434 7-4700 10/01/17 
Theatre 
 Ben Reigel (benjamin.reigel@wmich.edu)  5360 7-3228  10/01/17 
 
 

College of Health & Human Services 
Executive Committee Member: 
Sue Nelson (snelson@wmuaaup.net) 5345 7-8168 12/31/18 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
Blindness & Low Vision Studies 
 Jennipher Wiebold (jennipher.wiebold@wmich.edu) 5218 7-3459 10/01/16 
Interdisciplinary Health Programs 
 John Coons (john.coons@wmich.edu) 5243 7-3389 10/01/16 
Nursing 
 Susan Nelson (susan.nelson@wmich.edu) 5345 7-8168 10/01/18 
 Jennifer Brown (jennifer.a79.brown@wmich.edu) 5345 7-8051 10/01/18 
Occupational Therapy 
 Ann Chapleau (ann.chapleau@wmich.edu 5333 7-7242 10/01/18 
Physician Assistant 
 Phil Walcott (phil.walcott@wmich.edu) 5254 7-8465 10/01/18 
Social Work 
 Linda Reeser (linda.reeser@wmich.edu) 5360 7-3177 10/01/16 
Speech Pathology & Audiology 
 Mary Peterson (mary.peterson@wmich.edu) 5355 7-8062 10/01/18 
 
College of Aviation 
Executive Committee Member: 
 VACANT   12/31/17 
 

Association Council Representatives: 
 Jeremy Hierholzer (jeremy.hierholzer@wmich.edu) 5305 964-8413 10/01/17 
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